
2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

POF Grand Total +/- leader School . Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6

1 5463 0 MORTON (B-C) 855 995 935 895 952 831

2 5241 -222 LINCOLN-WAY WEST 866 846 772 917 894 946

3 5059 -404 OSWEGO EAST 738 807 722 980 939 873

4 5006 -457 FREEPORT 905 777 817 928 799 780

5 4956 -507 HONONEGAH 850 858 852 808 764 824

6 4948 -515 CANTON 893 812 798 845 832 768

7 4809 -654 STREAMWOOD 717 761 776 880 819 856

8 4787 -676 SYCAMORE 738 837 730 844 814 824

9 4777 -686 CHICAGO TAFT 876 695 821 795 719 871

10 4765 -698 WOODSTOCK 806 831 721 812 864 731

11 4730 -733 HARLEM 759 783 775 870 847 696

12 4707 -756 ROCKFORD GUILFORD 695 835 805 750 808 814

13 4612 -851 ROCK ISLAND 647 830 788 871 765 711

14 4609 -854 ROCKFORD EAST 774 675 879 814 761 706

15 4534 -929 MORGAN PARK 624 693 696 787 867 867

16 4513 -950 YORKVILLE 697 755 769 820 788 684

17 4452 -1011 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS 684 737 728 794 796 713

18 4433 -1030 JOLIET CENTRAL 707 741 744 753 753 735

19 4349 -1114 SOUTH BELOIT 768 751 665 726 698 741

20 4316 -1147 ADDISON TRAIL 728 770 667 700 761 690

21 4310 -1153 LAKE PARK 704 673 758 698 718 759

22 4200 -1263 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON 713 668 655 682 761 721

23 4091 -1372 MOLINE 577 697 662 695 753 707

24 4036 -1427 NAZARETH ACADEMY 722 590 704 711 692 617

25 3439 -2024 ROLLING MEADOWS 582 602 522 582 550 601

26 3397 -2066 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 543 528 534 550 561 681



2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 256 MORTON (B-C) Desmond Zuro 207 256 210 192 212 218

2 246 HONONEGAH Ian Scharre 180 246 159 177 179 208

3 243 OSWEGO EAST Mitchell Rodenbostel 144 236 169 243 190 177

4 240 OSWEGO EAST Gabe Reyna 141 125 149 155 240 200

5 238 CANTON Zayne Shockency 224 238 226 198 190 179

6 231 MORTON (B-C) Mathew Roman 199 195 231 200 189 152

7 229 CHICAGO TAFT Tyler Paulus 188 171 200 229 182 186

8 226 CANTON Braden Shockency 175 160 171 163 226 148

8 226 CHICAGO TAFT Lucas Espinosa 213 167 158 148 119 226

10 225 FREEPORT Charlie Wiedmeyer 181 147 211 225 199 191

10 225 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Taylor Medez 137 225 169 160 177 138

12 224 MORTON (B-C) Diego Barajas 159 224 170 196 186 147

13 223 MOLINE Rylan Buffington 148 145 191 165 223 181

13 223 WOODSTOCK Sonny Marsalla 223 120 126 161 164 143

15 222 SYCAMORE Brian Weigel  176 208 151 183 222 198

16 221 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Matthew Staniszewski 161 168 143 148 186 221

17 219 HARLEM Dean Martins 136 0 187 176 219 160

18 217 SYCAMORE Spencer Malloy  145 217 155 156 0 0

19 216 HARLEM Ben Dahle 179 175 173 216 176 188

20 215 STREAMWOOD Anthony Montoya 133 147 166 170 122 215

21 214 OSWEGO EAST Derek Zahorak 185 177 163 214 169 212

21 214 STREAMWOOD Nathan Lekienta 202 136 135 171 198 214

23 213 FREEPORT Jaxon Blunt 182 124 129 213 179 131

24 212 STREAMWOOD Justin Gumin 112 135 163 212 200 137

25 211 CHICAGO TAFT Marcel Kaniki 146 147 211 164 124 195

26 210 LAKE PARK Brady Olejniczak 123 121 129 0 128 210

26 210 WOODSTOCK Gavin Jacobson 159 181 154 210 176 124

28 208 LAKE PARK Gio Pagano 208 156 148 138 147 139

28 208 ROCKFORD EAST Gavin Huff 125 116 208 139 133 174

30 207 ADDISON TRAIL Louie Lollino 205 207 187 144 152 191

30 207 JOLIET CENTRAL Anthony Kantor 155 185 130 207 157 169

30 207 MORGAN PARK Shaun Tasker-Lewis, Jr. 149 154 159 175 190 207

30 207 SYCAMORE Patrick Latham 178 194 163 182 179 207

34 205 HONONEGAH Tyson Williams 147 191 205 159 125 149

34 205 ROCK ISLAND Kasee Frantz 0 0 186 205 154 144

36 203 OSWEGO EAST Shane Nano 149 129 154 203 198 149

37 202 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Ryan Richter 180 151 167 202 196 194

38 200 MORTON (B-C) Vincent Veals 0 142 185 123 200 127

38 200 WOODSTOCK Devin Haggerty 117 200 109 131 181 166

40 199 FREEPORT Ryan Knaack 199 180 175 198 166 162

40 199 HONONEGAH Jacob Dirkx 190 144 179 156 168 199

42 198 JOLIET CENTRAL Garrett Johnson 155 133 179 154 198 196

42 198 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Patrick Berlin 173 152 155 198 173 186

44 197 ADDISON TRAIL Cameron Garcia 197 159 148 160 152 125

44 197 MORGAN PARK Timothy Love, Jr. * 139 157 160 160 197 182

44 197 ROCK ISLAND Peyton Hecker 94 163 156 169 197 173

47 196 CANTON Jakob Lathrop * 0 91 0 196 106 0
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

47 196 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Lukas Marinelli 178 152 170 196 168 155

49 194 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Landon Severson 135 180 170 162 190 194

49 194 YORKVILLE Jarod Arms 117 194 159 190 191 129

51 193 HONONEGAH Lucas Wheeler 193 151 173 170 154 145

52 192 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Nick Dul 187 185 156 192 154 176

52 192 ROCKFORD EAST Drake Turner-Gibson 178 170 176 192 172 161

54 191 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Jack Kanski 156 152 145 168 191 116

54 191 CANTON Dre Kennedy 169 172 147 165 191 147

54 191 LAKE PARK Lukas Ruge 109 0 191 144 176 138

54 191 ROCK ISLAND Chace Terry 182 191 147 168 120 0

54 191 SOUTH BELOIT JT Sanders 168 191 108 159 132 149

59 190 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Matthew McLean 165 190 151 177 185 169

59 190 STREAMWOOD Ryan Skibinski 132 190 161 181 151 166

61 189 ROCKFORD EAST Braedyn Sisson 189 144 169 175 147 132

61 189 WOODSTOCK Max Haggerty 167 176 149 167 189 153

63 187 CHICAGO TAFT Luke Anti * 187 95 118 134 165 157

63 187 HARLEM Isaiah Linder 164 133 0 187 135 0

63 187 MORGAN PARK Christopher Carter, Jr. 129 118 148 135 154 187

63 187 MORTON (B-C) Noah Cholico 172 178 139 184 165 187

63 187 NAZARETH ACADEMY Vince Guidice 187 140 166 160 153 149

68 185 SOUTH BELOIT Domenek Mesch 185 139 123 113 129 157

69 183 ROCK ISLAND Keagan Swain 125 183 149 167 144 103

69 183 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Gabe Link (McHenry) 129 159 147 140 121 183

69 183 WOODSTOCK Trevor Wolf 140 154 183 143 154 145

72 182 ROCKFORD EAST Gregory Garrelts 141 161 182 171 167 131

73 180 ADDISON TRAIL Cameron Do 103 176 112 156 180 136

73 180 CANTON Jensen Hobby 180 151 137 123 119 124

73 180 YORKVILLE Noel Lopez 180 160 127 0 0 145

76 179 FREEPORT Connor Lamm 179 179 133 137 118 170

77 178 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Taven Gibbs 178 159 114 116 169 133

78 177 MORGAN PARK Tywrell Parker 101 0 100 177 166 153

78 177 SYCAMORE Joey Ozgowicz  0 111 130 177 123 137

80 175 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Colby Schroeder 92 152 175 164 153 162

81 174 NAZARETH ACADEMY Joey Diaz 174 144 164 172 147 107

81 174 YORKVILLE Angel Lopez 0 127 174 162 153 148

83 172 HARLEM Dominic Matts 141 172 150 143 0 124

83 172 ROCK ISLAND Zayden Morris 132 172 150 162 0 123

83 172 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Parker Edlen 160 126 168 138 154 172

86 171 LAKE PARK Zac Kuban 156 153 146 171 153 166

86 171 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Bryce Mendez 171 152 123 126 134 148

88 170 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Cooper Daugherty 122 128 0 144 142 170

88 170 CANTON Dalton Burnett 145 0 117 0 0 170

90 169 FREEPORT Paxton Woker 164 147 169 155 137 126

90 169 JOLIET CENTRAL Cassio Campbell 111 142 169 119 151 115

92 168 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Lucas Garrett 124 146 133 168 162 0

92 168 NAZARETH ACADEMY Chris Martinez 121 109 123 135 168 132

92 168 ROCK ISLAND Ayden Braud 114 121 0 0 150 168

92 168 SOUTH BELOIT Robert Ames 146 124 168 150 153 137

96 167 YORKVILLE Abe Barbosa 151 116 0 167 134 0

97 166 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Tony Pena 0 164 152 166 148 140

97 166 HARLEM Jaxon Rodriguez 139 143 136 148 166 109

99 165 OSWEGO EAST Aiden Choi 119 140 87 165 142 135

99 165 YORKVILLE Mason Pattermann * 108 0 163 142 165 143

101 161 ADDISON TRAIL Andrew Meline 139 115 133 155 161 143

101 161 JOLIET CENTRAL Enrique Jimenez 161 157 152 141 103 0
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

101 161 MOLINE Emiliano Peńa 125 161 131 152 148 133

104 160 HARLEM Aiden Higgenbotham 0 160 129 0 151 115

104 160 MORGAN PARK Jayden Hartley 0 106 0 0 160 138

106 159 SOUTH BELOIT James Strong 130 153 140 147 159 155

106 159 YORKVILLE Alex Wilson 141 158 146 159 145 119

108 158 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Gavin Peters 127 0 158 0 153 141

108 158 MORGAN PARK Tim Abercrombie 0 158 129 0 0 0

110 157 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Andrew Branson 150 132 140 157 130 147

110 157 SOUTH BELOIT Hunter Ghinazzi 139 144 126 157 125 143

112 156 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Orlando Belmontes 95 117 127 114 148 156

113 155 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Parker Sidener 155 147 140 148 0 146

113 155 SYCAMORE Landon Leadingham  144 107 0 0 145 155

115 153 ROLLING MEADOWS Marcus Oszurek 85 153 85 97 0 105

115 153 STREAMWOOD Angel Feliciano 138 153 151 146 148 124

117 150 NAZARETH ACADEMY Cash Coleman 131 93 140 139 129 150

118 146 HONONEGAH Gauge Hunter * 0 126 0 146 0 123

118 146 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Elijah Brock 112 108 104 99 146 130

118 146 ROLLING MEADOWS Alex Oszurek 0 0 146 112 128 111

118 146 ROLLING MEADOWS Damian Dudek 119 125 137 130 106 146

118 146 SYCAMORE Chase Troutvetter  * 95 0 131 146 145 127

123 144 JOLIET CENTRAL Nathan Denson 125 124 0 132 144 119

123 144 LAKE PARK Jesse Schoewe 0 139 144 123 0 106

123 144 MOLINE Bryon Mack 140 124 100 144 127 129

123 144 ROCKFORD EAST Quinn Ellson 141 84 144 137 142 108

127 142 CHICAGO TAFT Steven Peña * 142 115 134 120 0 107

128 141 MOLINE Edward Stamper 68 0 0 109 131 141

129 140 HONONEGAH Jaxon Greenlee * 140 0 136 0 138 0

129 140 MORGAN PARK Tristan Housen * 106 0 0 140 0 0

129 140 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Matthew Payne (McHenry) 111 97 113 123 99 140

132 138 MOLINE Zaidan Berg 96 135 138 125 0 123

133 136 JOLIET CENTRAL Uriel Cortez 0 0 114 0 0 136

134 135 ROLLING MEADOWS Jack Pacay 135 129 86 120 130 125

135 134 ROLLING MEADOWS Anthony Escalante 134 97 68 0 96 114

136 132 MOLINE Julian Dual 0 132 102 0 124 0

137 129 CHICAGO TAFT Jesus Seymore 0 0 0 0 129 0

138 123 ROLLING MEADOWS Cyrus Lapaz 109 98 0 123 90 0

138 123 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Carson Winkelman (McHenry) 103 71 96 84 120 123

138 123 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Jaxon Turner (McHenry) 123 102 123 92 113 118

141 122 LAKE PARK Connor Schoewe 108 104 0 122 114 0

142 118 MORTON (B-C) Andrew Heredia 118 0 0 0 0 0

143 117 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Individual 77 99 55 111 108 117

144 116 ADDISON TRAIL Luke Brennecke 84 113 87 85 116 95

145 111 NAZARETH ACADEMY Patrick O'Reilly 109 104 111 105 95 79
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 1295 215.83 MORTON (B-C) Desmond Zuro 207 256 210 192 212 218

2 1255 209.17 CANTON Zayne Shockency 224 238 226 198 190 179

3 1166 194.33 MORTON (B-C) Mathew Roman 199 195 231 200 189 152

4 1159 193.17 OSWEGO EAST Mitchell Rodenbostel 144 236 169 243 190 177

5 1156 192.67 CHICAGO TAFT Tyler Paulus 188 171 200 229 182 186

6 1154 192.33 FREEPORT Charlie Wiedmeyer 181 147 211 225 199 191

7 1149 191.50 HONONEGAH Ian Scharre 180 246 159 177 179 208

8 1138 189.67 SYCAMORE Brian Weigel  176 208 151 183 222 198

9 1120 186.67 OSWEGO EAST Derek Zahorak 185 177 163 214 169 212

10 1107 184.50 HARLEM Ben Dahle 179 175 173 216 176 188

11 1103 183.83 SYCAMORE Patrick Latham 178 194 163 182 179 207

12 1090 181.67 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Ryan Richter 180 151 167 202 196 194

13 1086 181.00 ADDISON TRAIL Louie Lollino 205 207 187 144 152 191

14 1082 180.33 MORTON (B-C) Diego Barajas 159 224 170 196 186 147

15 1080 180.00 FREEPORT Ryan Knaack 199 180 175 198 166 162

16 1056 176.00 STREAMWOOD Nathan Lekienta 202 136 135 171 198 214

17 1053 175.50 MOLINE Rylan Buffington 148 145 191 165 223 181

18 1050 175.00 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Nick Dul 187 185 156 192 154 176

19 1049 174.83 ROCKFORD EAST Drake Turner-Gibson 178 170 176 192 172 161

20 1043 173.83 CANTON Braden Shockency 175 160 171 163 226 148

21 1037 172.83 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Matthew McLean 165 190 151 177 185 169

21 1037 172.83 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Patrick Berlin 173 152 155 198 173 186

23 1036 172.67 HONONEGAH Jacob Dirkx 190 144 179 156 168 199

24 1034 172.33 MORGAN PARK Shaun Tasker-Lewis, Jr. 149 154 159 175 190 207

25 1031 171.83 CHICAGO TAFT Lucas Espinosa 213 167 158 148 119 226

25 1031 171.83 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Landon Severson 135 180 170 162 190 194

27 1027 171.17 LINCOLN-WAY WEST Matthew Staniszewski 161 168 143 148 186 221

28 1025 170.83 MORTON (B-C) Noah Cholico 172 178 139 184 165 187

29 1019 169.83 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Lukas Marinelli 178 152 170 196 168 155

30 1015 169.17 JOLIET CENTRAL Garrett Johnson 155 133 179 154 198 196

31 1010 168.33 OSWEGO EAST Gabe Reyna 141 125 149 155 240 200

32 1006 167.67 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Taylor Medez 137 225 169 160 177 138

33 1004 167.33 WOODSTOCK Gavin Jacobson 159 181 154 210 176 124

34 1003 167.17 JOLIET CENTRAL Anthony Kantor 155 185 130 207 157 169

35 1001 166.83 WOODSTOCK Max Haggerty 167 176 149 167 189 153

36 995 165.83 MORGAN PARK Timothy Love, Jr. * 139 157 160 160 197 182

37 991 165.17 CANTON Dre Kennedy 169 172 147 165 191 147

38 987 164.50 CHICAGO TAFT Marcel Kaniki 146 147 211 164 124 195

39 986 164.33 HONONEGAH Lucas Wheeler 193 151 173 170 154 145

40 982 163.67 OSWEGO EAST Shane Nano 149 129 154 203 198 149

41 981 163.50 STREAMWOOD Ryan Skibinski 132 190 161 181 151 166

42 980 163.33 YORKVILLE Jarod Arms 117 194 159 190 191 129

43 976 162.67 HONONEGAH Tyson Williams 147 191 205 159 125 149

44 959 159.83 STREAMWOOD Justin Gumin 112 135 163 212 200 137

45 958 159.67 FREEPORT Jaxon Blunt 182 124 129 213 179 131

46 956 159.33 ROCKFORD EAST Braedyn Sisson 189 144 169 175 147 132

47 955 159.17 NAZARETH ACADEMY Vince Guidice 187 140 166 160 153 149

48 953 158.83 ROCKFORD EAST Gregory Garrelts 141 161 182 171 167 131

48 953 158.83 STREAMWOOD Anthony Montoya 133 147 166 170 122 215

50 952 158.67 ROCK ISLAND Peyton Hecker 94 163 156 169 197 173

51 945 157.50 LAKE PARK Zac Kuban 156 153 146 171 153 166

52 941 156.83 ADDISON TRAIL Cameron Garcia 197 159 148 160 152 125

53 937 156.17 WOODSTOCK Sonny Marsalla 223 120 126 161 164 143

54 936 156.00 LAKE PARK Gio Pagano 208 156 148 138 147 139

Page 5 of 7



2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

55 928 154.67 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Jack Kanski 156 152 145 168 191 116

56 919 153.17 WOODSTOCK Trevor Wolf 140 154 183 143 154 145

57 918 153.00 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Parker Edlen 160 126 168 138 154 172

58 916 152.67 FREEPORT Connor Lamm 179 179 133 137 118 170

59 908 151.33 NAZARETH ACADEMY Joey Diaz 174 144 164 172 147 107

60 907 151.17 SOUTH BELOIT JT Sanders 168 191 108 159 132 149

61 904 150.67 WOODSTOCK Devin Haggerty 117 200 109 131 181 166

62 898 149.67 FREEPORT Paxton Woker 164 147 169 155 137 126

62 898 149.67 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Colby Schroeder 92 152 175 164 153 162

64 895 149.17 ROCKFORD EAST Gavin Huff 125 116 208 139 133 174

65 884 147.33 SOUTH BELOIT James Strong 130 153 140 147 159 155

66 879 146.50 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Gabe Link (McHenry) 129 159 147 140 121 183

67 878 175.60 HARLEM Dean Martins 136 0 187 176 219 160

67 878 146.33 SOUTH BELOIT Robert Ames 146 124 168 150 153 137

69 871 145.17 MORGAN PARK Christopher Carter, Jr. 129 118 148 135 154 187

69 871 145.17 ROCK ISLAND Keagan Swain 125 183 149 167 144 103

71 869 144.83 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Taven Gibbs 178 159 114 116 169 133

72 868 144.67 YORKVILLE Alex Wilson 141 158 146 159 145 119

73 863 143.83 ADDISON TRAIL Cameron Do 103 176 112 156 180 136

74 860 143.33 STREAMWOOD Angel Feliciano 138 153 151 146 148 124

75 856 142.67 CHICAGO TAFT Luke Anti * 187 95 118 134 165 157

75 856 142.67 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Andrew Branson 150 132 140 157 130 147

77 854 142.33 ROCKFORD GUILFORD Bryce Mendez 171 152 123 126 134 148

78 850 141.67 MOLINE Emiliano Peńa 125 161 131 152 148 133

79 846 141.00 ADDISON TRAIL Andrew Meline 139 115 133 155 161 143

79 846 141.00 SOUTH BELOIT Domenek Mesch 185 139 123 113 129 157

81 841 140.17 HARLEM Jaxon Rodriguez 139 143 136 148 166 109

82 834 139.00 CANTON Jensen Hobby 180 151 137 123 119 124

82 834 139.00 SOUTH BELOIT Hunter Ghinazzi 139 144 126 157 125 143

84 808 161.60 ROCK ISLAND Chace Terry 182 191 147 168 120 0

85 807 134.50 JOLIET CENTRAL Cassio Campbell 111 142 169 119 151 115

86 788 131.33 NAZARETH ACADEMY Chris Martinez 121 109 123 135 168 132

86 788 131.33 OSWEGO EAST Aiden Choi 119 140 87 165 142 135

88 782 130.33 NAZARETH ACADEMY Cash Coleman 131 93 140 139 129 150

89 777 155.40 MORTON (B-C) Vincent Veals 0 142 185 123 200 127

90 770 154.00 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Tony Pena 0 164 152 166 148 140

91 764 127.33 MOLINE Bryon Mack 140 124 100 144 127 129

91 764 152.80 YORKVILLE Angel Lopez 0 127 174 162 153 148

93 763 127.17 ROLLING MEADOWS Damian Dudek 119 125 137 130 106 146

94 758 151.60 LAKE PARK Lukas Ruge 109 0 191 144 176 138

95 757 126.17 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Orlando Belmontes 95 117 127 114 148 156

96 756 126.00 ROCKFORD EAST Quinn Ellson 141 84 144 137 142 108

97 739 147.80 ROCK ISLAND Zayden Morris 132 172 150 162 0 123

98 736 147.20 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Parker Sidener 155 147 140 148 0 146

99 733 146.60 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Lucas Garrett 124 146 133 168 162 0

100 730 146.00 HARLEM Dominic Matts 141 172 150 143 0 124

101 725 120.83 ROLLING MEADOWS Jack Pacay 135 129 86 120 130 125

102 721 144.20 YORKVILLE Mason Pattermann * 108 0 163 142 165 143

103 714 142.80 JOLIET CENTRAL Enrique Jimenez 161 157 152 141 103 0

104 711 142.20 LAKE PARK Brady Olejniczak 123 121 129 0 128 210

105 706 141.20 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Cooper Daugherty 122 128 0 144 142 170

106 699 116.50 ROCKFORD JEFFERSON Elijah Brock 112 108 104 99 146 130

107 697 139.40 MORGAN PARK Tywrell Parker 101 0 100 177 166 153

108 689 172.25 ROCK ISLAND Kasee Frantz 0 0 186 205 154 144

109 683 113.83 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Matthew Payne (McHenry) 111 97 113 123 99 140

110 678 135.60 SYCAMORE Joey Ozgowicz  0 111 130 177 123 137

111 673 168.25 SYCAMORE Spencer Malloy  145 217 155 156 0 0

112 671 111.83 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Jaxon Turner (McHenry) 123 102 123 92 113 118

113 644 128.80 JOLIET CENTRAL Nathan Denson 125 124 0 132 144 119

113 644 128.80 SYCAMORE Chase Troutvetter  * 95 0 131 146 145 127

115 619 154.75 HARLEM Isaiah Linder 164 133 0 187 135 0
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2025 Hononegah Boys Jr Gold
at Don Carter Lanes 12/29/2025

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

116 618 123.60 CHICAGO TAFT Steven Peña * 142 115 134 120 0 107

117 617 123.40 MOLINE Zaidan Berg 96 135 138 125 0 123

118 612 153.00 YORKVILLE Noel Lopez 180 160 127 0 0 145

119 603 100.50 NAZARETH ACADEMY Patrick O'Reilly 109 104 111 105 95 79

120 597 99.50 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Carson Winkelman (McHenry) 103 71 96 84 120 123

121 580 96.67 ADDISON TRAIL Luke Brennecke 84 113 87 85 116 95

122 579 144.75 BRADLEY BOURBONNAIS Gavin Peters 127 0 158 0 153 141

123 568 142.00 YORKVILLE Abe Barbosa 151 116 0 167 134 0

124 567 94.50 TEAM OF INDIVIDUALS 1 Individual 77 99 55 111 108 117

125 555 138.75 HARLEM Aiden Higgenbotham 0 160 129 0 151 115

126 553 138.25 ROCK ISLAND Ayden Braud 114 121 0 0 150 168

127 551 137.75 SYCAMORE Landon Leadingham  144 107 0 0 145 155

128 525 105.00 ROLLING MEADOWS Marcus Oszurek 85 153 85 97 0 105

129 512 128.00 LAKE PARK Jesse Schoewe 0 139 144 123 0 106

130 509 101.80 ROLLING MEADOWS Anthony Escalante 134 97 68 0 96 114

131 497 124.25 ROLLING MEADOWS Alex Oszurek 0 0 146 112 128 111

132 449 112.25 MOLINE Edward Stamper 68 0 0 109 131 141

133 448 112.00 LAKE PARK Connor Schoewe 108 104 0 122 114 0

134 432 144.00 CANTON Dalton Burnett 145 0 117 0 0 170

135 420 105.00 ROLLING MEADOWS Cyrus Lapaz 109 98 0 123 90 0

136 414 138.00 HONONEGAH Jaxon Greenlee * 140 0 136 0 138 0

137 404 134.67 MORGAN PARK Jayden Hartley 0 106 0 0 160 138

138 395 131.67 HONONEGAH Gauge Hunter * 0 126 0 146 0 123

139 393 131.00 CANTON Jakob Lathrop * 0 91 0 196 106 0

140 358 119.33 MOLINE Julian Dual 0 132 102 0 124 0

141 287 143.50 MORGAN PARK Tim Abercrombie 0 158 129 0 0 0

142 250 125.00 JOLIET CENTRAL Uriel Cortez 0 0 114 0 0 136

143 246 123.00 MORGAN PARK Tristan Housen * 106 0 0 140 0 0

144 129 129.00 CHICAGO TAFT Jesus Seymore 0 0 0 0 129 0

145 118 118.00 MORTON (B-C) Andrew Heredia 118 0 0 0 0 0
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